Question 2: In general, would you say your health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Ohio Residents 17.3% 31.7% 33.8% 12.7% 4.5% 836
Sex Male 18.8% 29.7% 36.9% 10.8% 3.8% 401
Female 15.9% 33.5% 31.0% 14.6% 5.1% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 18.6% 33.8% 26.8% 16.8% 4.0% 90
White male 18.8% 26.6% 39.4% 10.8% 4.5% 311
White female 15.0% 34.2% 31.1% 14.3% 5.4% 374
Age 18t0 29 26.1% 36.3% 33.2% 4.5% 172
30to 45 18.5% 33.2% 35.7% 10.0% 2.7% 195
46 to 64 15.5% 29.5% 30.9% 17.8% 6.3% 280
65 and over 9.5% 26.4% 37.9% 17.1% 9.1% 163
Education Less than high school 12.5% 14.7% 41.1% 24.7% 7.0% 93
High school graduate 13.4% 30.7% 38.9% 12.5% 4.5% 288
Some college 14.3% 31.6% 36.8% 12.4% 4.9% 251
College graduate 28.7% 40.9% 19.3% 8.1% 3.1% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 4.7% 22.2% 44.3% 21.4% 7.4% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 19.6% 21.5% 32.5% 20.5% 5.9% 112
Above 200% FPL 19.5% 38.4% 32.7% 7.1% 2.3% 438
Party Identification Democrat 12.7% 32.6% 32.3% 17.3% 5.2% 277
Independent 14.3% 21.6% 45.9% 12.8% 5.3% 127
Republican 19.4% 34.5% 31.8% 9.7% 4.6% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 17.9% 31.0% 34.9% 12.5% 3.7% 737
No 12.7% 35.5% 26.2% 15.1% 10.4% 98
Insurance Status Insured 17.6% 32.1% 33.1% 13.0% 4.2% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 11.0% 25.1% 45.7% 9.0% 9.2% 50
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 18.0% 28.9% 37.2% 12.6% 3.3% 329
Northwest Ohio 20.2% 35.6% 24.3% 13.7% 6.2% 102
Central Ohio 17.6% 34.1% 29.3% 12.6% 6.3% 147
Southeast Ohio* 10.9% 36.2% 36.0% 8.0% 8.8% 57
Southwest Ohio 16.1% 31.0% 35.9% 14.0% 3.1% 201
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Question 3: About how long has it been since you personally last visited a health care professional for a routine checkup?

IN THE PAST IN THE PAST IN THE PAST IN THE PAST MORE THAN 5 DON'T KNOW /
1 YEAR 2 YEARS 3 YEARS 5 YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 78.8% 5.6% 2.9% 4.1% 7.7% 0.9% 0.1% 836
Sex Male 67.3% 7.6% 5.4% 7.5% 11.3% 0.9% 401
Female 89.4% 3.7% 0.6% 0.9% 4.3% 0.9% 0.1% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 90.0% 2.4% 1.6% 6.1% 90
White male 64.9% 8.2% 5.0% 9.1% 11.6% 1.2% 311
White female 89.3% 4.1% 0.4% 0.9% 4.1% 1.1% 0.1% 374
Age 18t0 29 58.6% 13.0% 4.5% 3.2% 19.1% 1.6% 172
30 to 45 77.2% 6.7% 5.1% 6.8% 3.4% 0.7% 195
46 to 64 81.3% 3.1% 1.7% 5.2% 8.0% 0.7% 280
65 and over 95.3% 1.4% 0.1% 0.4% 1.3% 1.1% 0.3% 163
Education Less than high school 69.0% 3.6% 3.0% 11.2% 11.7% 1.4% 93
High school graduate 78.6% 3.5% 2.1% 5.0% 8.7% 1.8% 0.2% 288
Some college 82.9% 5.0% 1.6% 2.3% 7.7% 0.5% 251
College graduate 80.5% 9.0% 5.1% 1.6% 3.8% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 73.0% 6.1% 6.4% 11.7% 2.8% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 82.6% 3.1% 2.6% 2.1% 7.4% 1.8% 0.5% 112
Above 200% FPL 79.4% 6.4% 3.9% 3.7% 6.3% 0.3% 438
Party Identification Democrat 84.7% 5.3% 2.8% 2.5% 4.3% 0.5% 277
Independent 72.6% 7.0% 4.2% 0.5% 15.7% 127
Republican 78.4% 5.4% 2.0% 4.7% 7.2% 2.0% 0.2% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 78.7% 6.1% 3.1% 4.4% 6.9% 0.7% 0.1% 737
No 80.8% 1.6% 1.2% 1.4% 12.2% 2.8% 98
Insurance Status Insured 81.8% 5.7% 2.4% 4.1% 5.4% 0.6% 0.1% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 31.7% 3.9% 11.3% 3.6% 43.0% 6.6% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 76.3% 7.8% 2.8% 5.3% 5.8% 1.8% 0.1% 409
Good 76.6% 4.9% 3.1% 3.2% 12.0% 0.2% 283
Fair / Poor 90.0% 0.7% 2.8% 2.0% 4.5% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 80.0% 5.6% 3.3% 3.1% 6.8% 1.2% 0.2% 329
Northwest Ohio 80.7% 4.9% 1.3% 7.9% 5.1% 102
Central Ohio 73.0% 6.9% 3.5% 6.4% 10.1% 147
Southeast Ohio* 76.9% 5.0% 13.3% 4.8% 57
Southwest Ohio 80.7% 6.5% 2.0% 3.0% 7.1% 0.7% 201
Ohio Poll #137, July 2017 20f42 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subaroup because of the potential for laraer variation.



Question 4a: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor's office, or other place that you usually go to if you are sick or need advice about your health?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 81.4% 18.1% 0.5% 836
Sex Male 72.9% 26.2% 0.9% 401
Female 89.2% 10.5% 0.2% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 79.6% 20.4% 90
White male 71.8% 27.1% 1.1% 311
White female 89.5% 10.2% 0.3% 374
Age 18t0 29 58.3% 40.6% 1.1% 172
30 to 45 83.6% 16.4% 195
46 to 64 88.7% 11.0% 0.3% 280
65 and over 90.2% 8.8% 1.0% 163
Education Less than high school 65.8% 34.2% 93
High school graduate 81.7% 17.1% 1.2% 288
Some college 83.2% 16.8% 251
College graduate 88.3% 11.2% 0.5% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 81.5% 18.5% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 79.1% 19.5% 1.4% 112
Above 200% FPL 84.3% 15.7% 438
Party Identification Democrat 84.5% 15.2% 0.3% 277
Independent 80.5% 19.5% 127
Republican 83.9% 15.0% 1.1% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 82.5% 17.1% 0.4% 737
No 74.2% 24.1% 1.7% 98
Insurance Status Insured 84.1% 15.4% 0.6% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 39.4% 60.6% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 82.2% 17.3% 0.4% 409
Good 76.4% 23.0% 0.6% 283
Fair / Poor 89.0% 10.3% 0.7% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 82.7% 17.0% 0.3% 329
Northwest Ohio 73.2% 23.4% 3.4% 102
Central Ohio 84.5% 15.5% 147
Southeast Ohio* 79.4% 20.6% 57
Southwest Ohio 81.7% 18.3% 201
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subaroup because of the potential for laraer variation.



Question 4b: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usuallygo ... ?

COMMUNITY-
PRIVATE BASED HEALTH CLINIC AT A HOSPITAL HOSPITAL SOME OTHER
DOCTOR'S CENTER/PUBLIC RETAIL OUTPATIENT EMERGENCY  URGENT CARE KIND OF
OFFICE HEALTH CLINIC STORE DEPARTMENT ROOM CENTER PLACE
Ohio Residents 59.5% 6.4% 1.0% 4.3% 2.5% 4.0% 2.8%
Sex Male 49.3% 5.8% 0.5% 5.0% 2.6% 5.3% 2.9%
Female 68.9% 7.0% 1.4% 3.7% 2.4% 2.9% 2.6%
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 41.5% 14.9% 0.6% 11.7% 6.6% 2.1% 2.1%
White male 51.5% 3.9% 0.4% 4.5% 1.5% 5.2% 3.0%
White female 71.1% 6.6% 1.1% 2.1% 2.7% 2.9% 2.5%
Age 18t0 29 29.4% 8.6% 1.2% 6.0% 4.6% 6.5% 1.0%
30to 45 60.4% 6.2% 0.9% 3.3% 1.7% 5.4% 4.2%
46 to 64 68.1% 6.7% 1.0% 4.9% 0.9% 3.0% 3.5%
65 and over 72.0% 4.5% 0.9% 3.1% 4.5% 2.2% 2.0%
Education Less than high school 46.9% 8.3% 3.5% 3.8%
High school graduate 58.4% 2.9% 0.9% 5.8% 3.2% 6.7% 3.4%
Some college 58.7% 10.9% 1.0% 3.5% 2.2% 1.6% 4.3%
College graduate 69.4% 5.1% 1.6% 3.7% 3.3% 3.6% 1.3%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 46.2% 10.9% 9.3% 1.5% 8.9% 3.5%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 57.4% 10.5% 0.8% 4.1% 4.8% 1.5%
Above 200% FPL 66.2% 4.4% 1.7% 2.1% 1.8% 3.5% 3.5%
Party Identification Democrat 60.0% 11.2% 0.7% 4.6% 2.4% 0.9% 3.4%
Independent 59.1% 6.9% 0.6% 6.1% 2.6% 4.4% 0.7%
Republican 65.3% 2.5% 1.0% 3.2% 2.5% 6.0% 2.2%
Registered to Vote Yes 61.9% 6.2% 1.0% 3.4% 2.3% 4.0% 2.9%
No 42.3% 8.2% 1.0% 11.0% 3.8% 4.5% 1.8%
Insurance Status Insured 61.6% 6.7% 1.1% 4.4% 2.4% 4.1% 2.9%
Not insured / Don't know* 25.9% 2.4% 2.4% 4.8% 3.0% 0.9%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 63.4% 5.0% 1.0% 4.0% 2.5% 5.1% 1.1%
Good 56.5% 5.5% 0.7% 3.2% 0.6% 3.8% 4.3%
Fair / Poor 54.2% 12.3% 1.4% 7.2% 6.1% 1.6% 4.3%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 60.7% 6.7% 5.1% 1.8% 4.2% 4.0%
Northwest Ohio 52.3% 12.5% 2.3% 0.2% 3.3% 2.2%
Central Ohio 64.2% 5.8% 1.7% 3.6% 3.5% 3.4% 2.4%
Southeast Ohio* 56.3% 3.6% 7.3% 3.5% 7.4% 0.6%
Southwest Ohio 58.5% 4.1% 2.9% 3.7% 4.0% 3.6% 1.9%
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Question 4b: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usuallygo ... ?

NO USUAL
PLACE (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 18.3% 1.2% 836
Sex Male 26.4% 2.1% 401
Female 10.8% 0.4% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 20.4% 90
White male 27.4% 2.7% 310
White female 10.6% 0.4% 374
Age 18to 29 40.6% 2.0% 172
30 to 45 16.4% 1.6% 195
46 to 64 11.4% 0.3% 280
65 and over 9.4% 1.5% 162
Education Less than high school 34.2% 3.4% 93
High school graduate 17.3% 1.4% 288
Some college 17.3% 0.7% 251
College graduate 11.4% 0.5% 196
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 18.8% 1.0% 164
Between 138% and 200% FPL 19.5% 1.4% 112
Above 200% FPL 16.1% 0.7% 437
Party Identification Democrat 15.6% 1.1% 277
Independent 19.5% 127
Republican 15.3% 2.1% 319
Registered to Vote Yes 17.4% 0.9% 737
No 24.1% 3.2% 98
Insurance Status Insured 15.6% 1.3% 785
Not insured / Don't know* 60.6% 50
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.3% 0.5% 409
Good 23.1% 2.2% 283
Fair / Poor 11.7% 1.1% 144
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 17.2% 0.3% 329
Northwest Ohio 23.7% 3.5% 102
Central Ohio 15.5% 147
Southeast Ohio* 21.4% 57
Southwest Ohio 18.5% 2.7% 201
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